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            Part 2 Air Traffic Flow Management        

 
 

 
CDM 

CDM is cradle of ATFM  
Effective ATFM is based on good CDM environment. 
CDM need tool for information sharing. 
 
 ATFM 
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Collaborative Decision Making 
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Large 8 Displays 

Chronological forecast 

Alert classification is 
shown by colored symbol 

Meteorological Information 
CDM Tools 
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CDM Tools 
ATFM Workstation 

Aircraft position information  

Flight plan data 

Traffic volume monitor information 

Traffic flow control information 
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ROUTE COORDINATION 

ORIGINAL 

Bidirectional 

Suggest BYPASS 1  ACCEPT! 

Request BYPASS 1  ACCEPT! 

Sector 1 

Sector 2 

Sector 3 

CDM Tools 
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TIME FRAME COORDINATION 

0700 
0703 
0706 
0709 
0712 
0715 
0718 

0700 
0703 
0706 
0709 
0712 
0715 
0718 

AAA001 

AAA002 

AAA003 

BBB001 

BBB002 

BBB003 

CCC001 

AAA001 

AAA002 

AAA003 

BBB001 

BBB002 

BBB003 

CCC001 

Substitution COMPRESSION 
Arrival slot coordination (AOs carry it out by oneself with ATM workstation.) 

CANCEL 

ETA ETA 

CDM Tools 
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CDR(Conditional Route) Operation 
Reduction of Fright Planed Distance 

  CDR1 ( 1 route)     :  Notified by AIP             

  CDR2 (12 routes)  :  Notified by NOTAM 

Jan. 2013  Japan 

Japan Defense Agency’s  
training and testing airspace 

A
irw

ay
 

COLD 

HOT 
0000-0800 

Airway 

Japan Defense Agency’s  
training and testing airspace 

A
irw

ay
 

Airway 
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CDM Conference  
 ・Participants 
ATMetC, ACCs, Terminals, 
AOs(ANA,DAL,JAL), ATMC  
 ・Regular Conference 
         (Twice a day)   
   ・Extra Conference 
          (As necessary) 

CDM Tools 
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発言がない機関は、事前にChat欄にその旨記載

10 10 

CDM Tools 
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Sharing Information with 
Neighboring Facility 

11 

FAAATMC

TAIPEI 
ACC

INCHEON 
ACC

Operational procedure 
based on LOA

HONG 
KONG 
ACC

DAILY CAPACITY 
NOTIFICATION

Periodical TELECON
Hot line communication with 

ATCSCC(contingency)

ROSSIA 
MATMC

Under coordinating for establishment 
of contingency scheme
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 MEMBER: JCAB, JMA, MOD/JASDF,CDM AIRLINEs 
 TWICE A YEAR 
 ATM SERVICE OPERATIONAL ANNUAL REPORT 
 ANALYSIS, EVALUATION AND DEVELOPMENT FOR ATM OPERATION  

ATM Service Conference 
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THANK YOU 
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